

CHANGE ORDER NO.: No. 2

Owner:	City of Albion	Owner's Project No.:	
Engineer:	JEO Consulting Group, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	220726.01
Contractor:	Obrist & Company	Contractor's Project No.:	
Project:	2023 Water and Sanitary Sewer Improvements		
Contract Name:	2023 Water and Sanitary Sewer Improvements		
Date Issued:	5/25/2025	Effective Date of Change Order:	6/10/2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Adjust completion date

Attachments:

Change in Contract Price	Change in Contract Times <small>[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a number of days]</small>
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>896,495.50</u>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>June 1, 2025</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 1, 2025</u>
Net change from previously approved Change Orders No. [-] to No. [Number of previous Change Order]: \$ <u>32,859.00</u>	Net change from previously approved Change Orders [-] to No. [Number of previous Change Order]: Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for final payment: _____
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>929,354.50</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>June 1, 2025</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 1, 2025</u>
Net change for this Change Order: \$ <u>0.00</u>	Net change for this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>June 21, 2025</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 21, 2025</u>
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>929,354.50</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>June 21, 2025</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 21, 2025</u>

Recommended by Engineer (if required)

Authorized by Owner

By: Dale E Bohac
Title: Project Engineer
Date: 6-3-2025

Accepted by Contractor

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: John D. Obrist Jr.
Title: President
Date: 6-2-25

